# :H \$40.00 324792

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338781 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent		04/20/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXSTAGE MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	350 Merrimack Street	
City:	Lawrence	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01843	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3247922	PUREMA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431 Email: cfraser@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: NXSTAGE - 09642.015063	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser	
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release - NxStage#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - NxStage#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0407 source=Trademark Release - NxStage#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0408

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK, dated as of April 20, 2015, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of NxStage Medical, Inc. (the "Grantor") party to the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent are party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 9, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement")

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated June 9, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") and granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in all United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks") to secure the obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed a Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement solely with respect to the specific Trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademark")

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantor, any and all liens on and security interests in the Released Trademark; and

FURTHER, the Trademark Security Agreement remains (and, following the foregoing release in respect of the Released Trademark, shall remain) in full force and effect as among the Administrative Agent and Grantor and all liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in and to the Trademarks (other than the Released Trademark) shall remain in full force and effect.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

> General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent

By: Verley King-Jones
Name: Verleyin King-Jones
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK RELEASE DMSLIBRARY01\09642\015063\23024311.v3-6/6/14

# SCHEDULE A

WORK MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
PUREMA	76563234	3247922

Release of Patent Security Interest

DMSLIBRARY01\09642\015063\23024311.v3-6/6/14

RECORDED: 04/20/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005501 FRAME: 0411